GENERAL INFORMATION
Inferno Shield (FK-5-1-12) Clean agent system is employed to protect critical installations
formerly protected by Halon 1301.
INFERNO SHIELD (FK-5-1-12) FIRE SUPPRESSION AGENT
INFERNO SHIELD (FK-5-1-12) agent compiles with NFPA Standard 2001: standard for Clean Agent fire
Extinguishing systems, EPA SNAP Program (Significant New Alternate Policy).
These agents are classified as suitable for use in occupied areas and are considered to have no ozone depleting
potential (ODP)

tested in accordance with ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel
Code. Section VIII
NOTE : Approximate. +/- 4% Variation expected
NOTE :
1. Clean Agent Cylinder must be installed in vertical position only.
2. Do not cover remove or deface caution label
Cylinder straps are used to mount the clean agent cylinders in
vertical position.
Body: Steel
PART NUMBER CAPACITY AGENT FILL
RANGE (KG.)
HEIGHT
(C) (MM)
DIAMETER
(A) (MM)
HN-CYL-227 227 L 109  to 272.5 1457.33 Ø 508
HN-CYL-368 368 L 177 to 442 1720.9 Ø 622.3
HN-CYL-946 946 L 454 to 1136 1836 Ø 927.1
TECHNICAL DATA
PART NUMBER CYL. SIZE
A B C D E
MM MM MM MM MM
HN-CYL-STRP-227 227 L
HN-CYL-STRP-368 368 L
514.35
609.6
606.55
682.24
571.5
657.1
35.56
41.4
254
HN-CYL-STRP-946 946 L 914.4 944.9 1041 41.4 476.2
311.25
RESET TOOL FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC RELEASE DEVICES
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR (ELECTRIC CONTROL HEAD)
The Electromagnetic Release Device is used to actuate the system electrically from the Nitrogen Cylinder. It is mounted

(261 – 292 & 333.6-340 bar)
Connector Plug
3 pole with connector M8x1
4230-4838 psi (292-333.6 bar)
Electrical connection
4.5 to 24 VDC / ACSwitch voltage
Cable with cable socket,
Length 700mm (27.6 inch)
4.5 to 24 VDC / AC
Cable with cable socket,
Length 700mm (27.6 inch)
Outlet
Red sector
2824-3270 psi (195-225.5 bar)
180° & 360° NOZZLE
360° Nozzle Part Number HN-NZ360-XX-XX
180° Nozzle Part Number  HN-NZ180-XX-XX
INFERNO SHIELD (FK-5-1-12) Nozzles are available in two discharge pattern 180 & 360 degree.
Discharge nozzles have a NPT female pipe thread for attachment to the discharge piping network. The nozzles
are selected based on the hazard to be protected to achieve best the flow rate and distribution of INFERNO
SHIELD (FK-5-1-12) in protected hazard area.